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Port Chester Carver Center
Financial Summary

Fiscal Year 2019 Budget vs FY2018 Results

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

4000 * Unrestricted Contributions
4100 * Restricted Contributions
4200 - Government Grants

4300 - Rental Income

4400 - Program Fee Income

4450 + Food Service Income

4500 + Annual Benefit Income
4525 - Student Dance Income
4600 - Endowment Income

4700 - Miscellaneous Income

Total Income
Expenses

5000 - Salaries and Benefits

5400 - Consultants and Contract Labor
6015 - Community Activities

6020 - Field Trips

6030 : Food

6040 - Staff Development & Training
6060 - Transportation

6070 - Occupancy Expense

6100 - Insurance

6110 - Repairs & Maintenance

6140 - Automobile Expense

6150 * Licenses, Fees & Permits

6160 - Annual Benefit Expense

6165 - Student Dance Expense

6180 - Conferences, Meetings, Seminars
6190 - Subscriptions

6200 - Supplies

6210 - Postage

6220 - Printing

6240- Telephone Internet

6250 + Payroll Fees

6270 - Bank Service Charges

6280 * Equipment Leases

6290 - Interest Expense

6300 - Miscellaneous

6310 - Professional Fees

Bad Debt

Total Expenses
Net Ordinary Income

Fiscal 2019 Budget 2018 Actual Results-Draft Variance
575,000 517,729 57,271
1,414,076 1,512,845 (98,769)
430,000 445,458 (15,458)
205,004 178,747 26,257
402,148 309,891 92,257
295,000 308,617 (13,617)
325,000 592,899 (267,899)
70,000 61,458 8,542
110,000 100,000 10,000
- 182,856 (182,856)
3,826,228 4,210,500 (384,272)
2,683,066 2,518,985 164,081
22,200 22,200
1,600 7,578 (5,978)
15,000 20,231 (5,231)
246,900 263,661 (16,761)
18,501 24,181 (5,680)
47,300 41,851 5,449
130,000 137,567 (7,567)
98,000 107,759 (9,759)
64,508 75,603 (11,095)
10,000 12,432 (2,432)
4,699 3,860 839
100,000 170,256 (70,256)
20,000 19,682 318
4,500 3,540 960
7,200 16,584 (9,384)
69,850 89,425 (19,575)
5,500 4,292 1,208
13,000 18,705 (5,705)
13,000 16,355 (3,355)
20,000 17,308 2,692
14,250 18,659 (4,409)
7,480 9,004 (1,524)
9,174 12,237 (3,063)
500 377 123
200,000 172,651 27,349
32,332 (32,332)
3,826,228 3,815,115 11,113
0 395,385 (395,385)

Variance is due to a one time $350k capital grant received in fiscal 2018 that is not expected to repeat in FY19 which is being

partially offset by anticipated new sources

The budgeted increase in program fee income is attributable to an expected increase in revenue from aquatic programs. The revenue

from these programs for 2018 was below the historical trend.

FY18 was the Center's 75 year annivetsary and as a tesult the gala revenue exceeded expectations

FY17 Misc. Income was comprised of $85,000 in Insurance Proceeds and a $95,000 donation from Five Steps to
Five. Five Steps to Five's FY 18 donation is in Restricted Contributions.

Payrol! increase due to employee raises and salary for the to be hired marketing director

FY18 was the Center's 75 year anniversary and additional resources were dedicated to marketing
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Port Chester Carver Center, Inc.
2019 budget vs. historical averages

Results through

General and Administrative June30, 2018 Prior 3 Years Average 2019 Budget
Support and Revenue

4000 ‘- Unrestricted Contributions - $ 33 3 B
4100 * Restricted Contributions 1,750 66,667 225,230
4200 - Government Grants - = -
4300 ‘- Rental Income - & -
4400 - Program Fee Income Qa1n 33)
4450 - Food Service Income - -

4500 - Annual Benefit Income - =
4525 - Student Dance Income - - =
4600 - Endowment Income - - 110,000
4700 - Miscellaneous Income 86,617 4,933 -
Total Support and Revenue 88,250 71,600 335,230
Operating Expenses

5000 - Salaries and Benefits 558,029 467,635 497,319
6015 - Community Activities 2,592 1,758 -
6020 - Field Trips 4,571 - -
6030 - Food - 1,241 -
6040 - Staff Development & Training 20,330 7,329 8,000
6060 - Transportation E 320 -
6070 * Occupancy Expense 34,690 3,805 -
6100 - Insurance 107,727 89,146 98,000
6110 : Repairs & Maintenance 3,988 2,982 -
6140 - Automobile Expense 716 218 .
6150 : Licenses, Fees & Permits 1,340 1,364 2,500
6160 * Annual Benefit Expense 350 - -
6165 + Student Dance Expense - - -
6170 + Advertising - 344 -
6180 - Conferences, Meetings, Seminars 2,211 1,378 3,000
6190 - Subscriptions 3,806 2,275 2,000
6200 - Supplies 26,753 8,563 5,000
6210 - Postage 2,830 682 -
6220 - Printing - 316
6230 : Donor Cultivation (60) 152 -
6240- Telephone Internet 16,055 16,586 13,000
6250 - Payroll Fees 17,308 20,088 20,000
6270 - Bank Service Charges 3,511 3,976 5,500
6280 - Equipment Leases 8,759 8,432 7,480
6290 - Interest Expense 8,759 1,577 8,364
6300 - Miscellaneous 116 1,111 -
6310 - Professlonal Fees 141,211 125,017 200,000

965,590 766,295 870,163

Operating Surplus(Deficit) (877,340) § (694,695) $ (534,933)

Restricted for Internal Management Use Only



Port Chester Carver Center, Inc.
2019 budget vs. historical averages

Results through

Facilities June30, 2018 Prior 3 Years Average 2019 Budget
Support and Revenue

4000 - Unrestricted Contributions $ - $ 333

4100 - Restricted Contributions 350,000 183,333

4200 - Government Grants - -

4300 - Rental Income 137,357 202,641 155,000
4400 - Program Fee Income - “

4450 - Food Service Income - -

4500 * Annual Benefit Income - - :
4525 - Student Dance Income - -

4700 - Miscellaneous Income 50 10,415

Total Support and Revenue 487,407 396,722 155,000
Operating Expenses

5000 - Salaries and Benefits 172,208 167,442 163,411
6015 - Community Activities - -

6020 - Field Trips - -

6030 - Food 188 337

6040 - Staff Development & Training - 29 -
6060 - Transportation - 72

6070 + Occupancy Expense 102,877 128,672 130,000
6100 * Insurance - -

6110 * Repairs & Maintenance 61,537 57,004 54,500
6140 * Automobile Expense 8,836 8,598 7,500
6150 ' Licenses, Fees & Permits 490 1,129 1,200
6160 - Annual Benefit Expense - =
6165 * Student Dance Expense - - -
6170 - Advertising - - -
6180 + Conferences, Meetings, Seminars - - -
6190 - Subscriptions 95 15 -
6200 - Supplies 19,012 22,211 20,000
6210 - Postage - 22 -
6220 - Printing - - -
6230 - Donor Cultivation - - -
6240 - Telephone/Internet - 640 -
6250 - Payroll Fees - - -
6270 - Bank Service Charges 5,796 62 -
6280 - Equipment Leases 245 33 -
6290 - Interest Expense - -

6300 - Miscellaneous - 40 500
6310 - Professional Fees - 467

Total Operating Expenses 371,284 386,773 377,111
Operating Surplus(Deficit) $ 116,123 $ 9,949 (222,111)

Restricted for Internal Management Use Only



Port Chester Carver Center, Inc.
2019 budget vs, historical averages

Results through

Food Service June30, 2018 Prior 2 Years Average 2019 Budget

Support and Revenue

4000
4100

4300
4400
4450
4500

4700

- Unrestricted Contributions
* Restricted Contributions
4200 -

Government Grants

* Rental Income

» Program Fee Income

- Food Service Income

» Annual Benefit Income
4525 -

Student Dance Income

- Miscellaneous Income

$ <
37,021
413,457

308,616

529,530
158,136

36,333
430,000

295,000

Total Support and Revenue

Operating Expenses

5000 -
6015 -
6020 -

6030

6160

6170

6180 -
6190 -
6200 -
» Postage
* Printing
* Donor Cultivation

6210
6220
6230
6240
6250
6270
6280

6300
6310

Salaries and Benefits
Community Activities
Field Trips

* Food
6040 -
6060 -
6070 -
6100 -
6110 -
6140 -
6150 -

Staff Development & Training
Transportation

Occupancy Expense
Insurance

Repairs & Maintenance
Automobile Expense

Licenses, Fees & Permits

> Annual Benefit Expense
6165 -
+ Advertising
Conferences, Meetings, Seminars

Student Dance Expense

Subscriptions
Supplies

+ Telephone/Internet

- Payroll Fees

- Bank Service Charges
+ Equipment Leases
6290 -
* Miscellaneous

- Professional Fees

Interest Expense

759,094

273,208

260,094

2,277
775

687,666

215,009

242,629
651
30

321

761,333

296,294

245,000
1,500

Operating Surplus(Deficit)

539,120
$ 219,974

468,551
219,115

553,294
208,039

Food Service has only 2 years of historical data

Restricted for Internal Management Use Only



Port Chester Carver Center, Inc.
2019 budget vs. historical averages

Results through
Development June30, 2018 Prior 3 Years Average 2019 Budget
Support and Revenue
4000 - Unrestricted Contributions $ 517,526 $ 541,410 575,000
4100 + Restricted Contributions 5,858 163 5,120
4200 - Government Grants -
4300 : Rental Income =
4400 : Program Fee Income "
4450 - Food Service Income - -
4500 - Annual Benefit Income 588,338 307,903 325,000
4525 - Student Dance Income B 47,846
4700 - Miscellaneous Income 98 -
Total Support and Revenue 1,111,820 897,322 905,120
Operating Expenses
5000 - Salaries and Benefits 162,438 151,157 143,686
6015 - Community Activities 1,192 45
6020 + Field Trips 497 -
6030 : Food 1,135 36
6040 - Staff Development & Training 400 678 1,500
6060 + Transportation 20 14
6070 - Occupancy Expense - B
6100 - Insurance 32 38
6110 - Repairs & Maintenance - -
6140 - Automobile Expense B 1
6150 - Licenses, Fees & Permits - (70)
6160 - Annunal Benefit Expense 169,806 106,927 100,000
6165 + Student Dance Expense - 18,861
6170 - Advertising 95 372
6180 - Conferences, Meetings, Seminars 924 552 1,500
6190 - Subscriptions 6,366 4,693 5,000
6200 - Supplies 2,883 2,479 1,250
6210 - Postage 1,862 5,814 5,500
6220 - Printing 17,689 12,523 10,000
6230 * Donor Cultivation 548 454
6240 - Telephone/Internet - -
6250 + Payroll Fees - -
6270 - Bank Service Charges 22,778 8,445 8,000
6280 - Equipment Leases
6290 - Interest Expense 776 - 810
6300 - Miscellaneous 310 133
6310 - Professional Fees - 622
Total Operating Expenses 389,752 313,774 277,246
Operating Surplus(Deficit) 3 722,068 $ 583,548 § 627,874

Restricted for Internal Management Use Only



Marketing

Port Chester Carver Center, Inc.
2019 budget vs, historical averages

Results through
June30, 2018

Prior Year Average

2019 Budget

Support and Revenue

4000 -

4100

4300
4400
4450
4500
4525
4700

Unrestricted Contributions

» Restricted Contributions
4200 -

Government Grants

> Rental Income

* Program Fee Income

» Food Service Income

» Annual Benefit Income
- Student Dance Income
* Miscellaneous Income

71,450
202

0

Operating Expenses

5000

6020
6030

6060

6140
6150
6160

6210
6220
6230
6240

- Salaries and Benefits
6015 -
* Field Trips
- Food

6040 -
- Transportation
6070 -
6100 -
6110 -

Community Activities

Staff Development & Training

Occupancy Expense
Insurance
Repairs & Maintenance

- Automobile Expense

- Licenses, Fees & Permits
- Annual Benefit Expense
6165 -
6170 -
6180 -
6190
6200 -

Student Dance Expense
Advertising

Conferences, Meetings, Seminars

Subscriptions
Supplies

- Postage

> Printing

- Donor Cultivation
* Telephone/Internet
6250 -
6270
6280 -
6290 -
6300 -
6310 -

Payroll Fees

Bank Service Charges
Equipment Leases
Interest Expense
Miscellaneous
Professional Fees

61,474

29,262

71,652

Operating Surplus(Deficit)

56,461
$ 5,013

117,658

(46,006) $

66,500

3,500

Marketing cost center has only 1 year of prior activity
Marketting Manager to be hired, not currently on payroll

Restricted for Internal Management Use Only
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